
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/16/26 at 6:51:43 AM
(CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

10/24/2024
TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

Water damage reported

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss

Total Loss Reported: 10/24/2024.
Total Loss Reported

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision repair specialist.
No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

DMV title problems reported.
Odometer Problem

Accident / Damage

Water damage reported: 10/24/2024.
Severe Damage

Branded Titles: Junk, Not Actual Mileage

18  Service history records

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Florida

30  Detailed records available

2018 JEEP WRANGLER

SPORT

VIN: 1C4GJXAN3JW264584
UTILITY (BLAZER, JIMMY, SCOUT,
ETC.)
2.0L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

-

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/JEEP/smGONJ0v8RUvpItgccWueUGG_We2pV6cOGxoa30Ka9CJKuLZD6EhZRYUNnqPLMR3_vjSgG1r2ZkGL4zuJK3OrVtcfUBAOr5uY13FER31-4zZQnQWwXFrvVj0vUYwE_ez2LF2Ngah1wVYhh4_gaY8NDPG-7ZigA3b2TqfzJfAIq52Fxt9kXyOLPVm6bk_2CutY2_zpvahTNiDvX2pMov9DoWikFle4-LaYIgIO_43h_pHRjKhd9wUD3S3v2Qcbs9iE7Cb24O5X-7xUWN_dUriEQiQNlNeUoItQ9kTUo3kO-Mn7FxoK0wAYVbHmmNkn1MHc6E7Qfl-CHmNpaJuBxMed81BB6txFqnoM5w2KXDVt1PyjXSEnqmTJUQ3bMrLc5zDDzAIlsy03zW5.cfx


Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original manufacturer warranty likely voided by manufacturer.
Warranty Voided

Title History Owner 1

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Alert!

Problem Found

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Alert!

Problem Found

ALERT! - Severe problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). This vehicle does not
qualify for the CARFAX Buyback Guarantee.

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2019

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA US LLC Original Window Sticker

08/20/2018 14 Ed Koehn Chrysler Jeep
Dodge Ram
Greenville, MI
616-754-4689
edkoehnchryslerjeepdodge.
com/

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2019

Type of owner Personal

Estimated length of ownership 5 yrs. 1 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Michigan, Florida

Estimated miles driven per year ---

Last reported odometer reading 32,711

-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/JEEP/npQO5bJQF2HxtbcfCeK5P4Dp8AQuGmUEfNbrcJkYUeMhMHUCNbScs2WXJiMKLhCzMVlbubgLwLWFbvxSvrpMkkvhPtCG_tOvT7PPeQFPMiYr_SsSgtErNmZZ1WWpGMhPFI-IdgpsQtb4C0OBYBPTlK-cAW2CHfBlYEn7t5gK9l74RqLBKDfq0rL1zXMHcdvUAR1R8_28xkDFXrysmdfLHDq45KSgmKStIN1wPZJG-TAv2gIwBNVy5dN5x9RWhBiRDiDkvbcTUEFJ98Fg9qMVZVsm_cRS6u8LLtr9v_FehsgUX1rOy4N1t5z0856_nskwPFUWoeP48D4froqYfQoFtyvWb072UxbkV-7YxLeu_DKYu0NSdqbDaRhKuWW8syuyKgmSP_oqNZhi-9eO7RI.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/JEEP/a7U3e8eUSTDxt21jw_hk0W3LaVtxLA3yYJT4TekBZ_FNTbkAqYQqttzlk-JQK1xx36VzhB3LeAOeLj69nLp78WCGQ7jm1xLQI7kBxGRXR9Zk4WAjJyeX_LlcPEcpUUKTZODliMEwjIqu2KwAUsJSL342VjqArzX-epYUa9gQiOrK8kmwCHh2YE6J1fnAbqSyUN2TASN3nhaNLzoIHM9IRZVP4NUe41hir3HE1lvHhz2IdUjS9yHiNAUn1mn1OaF6vfID8I2I_CWk9epNJlmv0r9SDmtfj9GWvLiZXNU_Yt-xXQGBc2mVqPO54RX9HGVRZHJi7yTjEdsYjXWNN13X8wWOEDoi4At1sM3gKBb9z_lIZG38A--jdp2_VrxymhQiAq2mvklD_f8BK-jMiRM.cfx


5.0 / 5.0

5 Verified Reviews

08/29/2018 Ed Koehn Chrysler Jeep
Dodge Ram
Greenville, MI
616-754-4689
edkoehnchryslerjeepdodge.
com/

5.0 / 5.0

5 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

05/23/2019 Ed Koehn Chrysler Jeep
Dodge Ram
Greenville, MI
616-754-4689
edkoehnchryslerjeepdodge.
com/

5.0 / 5.0

5 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

06/14/2019 15 Ed Koehn Chrysler Jeep
Dodge Ram
Greenville, MI
616-754-4689
edkoehnchryslerjeepdodge.
com/

5.0 / 5.0

5 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

09/20/2019 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

09/23/2019 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

09/23/2019 78 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Six Lakes, MI
Title #MI0002585815

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle

09/24/2019 Ed Koehn Chrysler Jeep
Dodge Ram
Greenville, MI
616-754-4689
edkoehnchryslerjeepdodge.
com/

5.0 / 5.0

5 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

11/04/2019 2,372 Ed Koehn Chrysler Jeep
Dodge Ram
Greenville, MI
616-754-4689
edkoehnchryslerjeepdodge.
com/

5.0 / 5.0

Vehicle serviced

-
-
-



5 Verified Reviews

12/18/2019 5,067 Firkins Chrysler Dodge Jeep
Ram
Bradenton, FL
941-748-6510
firkinscj.com/index.htm

4.5 / 5.0

1,679 Verified Reviews

19,081 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

06/04/2020 10,333 Ed Koehn Ford Lincoln
Greenville, MI
616-754-4689
edkoehn.net/

5.0 / 5.0

8 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

06/05/2020 Ed Koehn Chrysler Jeep
Dodge Ram
Greenville, MI
616-754-4689
edkoehnchryslerjeepdodge.
com/

5.0 / 5.0

5 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

07/14/2020 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Six Lakes, MI

Registration issued or renewed

09/09/2020 12,112 Ed Koehn Chrysler Jeep
Dodge Ram
Greenville, MI
616-754-4689
edkoehnchryslerjeepdodge.
com/

5.0 / 5.0

5 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

09/21/2020 15,281 Ed Koehn Chrysler Jeep
Dodge Ram
Greenville, MI
616-754-4689
edkoehnchryslerjeepdodge.
com/

5.0 / 5.0

5 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

11/04/2020 15,570 Ed Koehn Chrysler Jeep
Dodge Ram
Greenville, MI
616-754-4689
edkoehnchryslerjeepdodge.
com/

5.0 / 5.0

5 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

-

-
-
-
-

-

-



02/09/2021 20,198 Firkins Chrysler Dodge Jeep
Ram
Bradenton, FL
941-748-6510
firkinscj.com/index.htm

4.5 / 5.0

1,679 Verified Reviews

19,081 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Radio/sound system checked
Tires rotated

06/04/2021 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Six Lakes, MI

Registration issued or renewed

07/30/2021 25,112 Ed Koehn Chrysler Jeep
Dodge Ram
Greenville, MI
616-754-4689
edkoehnchryslerjeepdodge.
com/

5.0 / 5.0

5 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

08/25/2021 26,434 Ed Koehn Chrysler Jeep
Dodge Ram
Greenville, MI
616-754-4689
edkoehnchryslerjeepdodge.
com/

5.0 / 5.0

5 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

12/30/2021 29,592 Firkins Chrysler Dodge Jeep
Ram
Bradenton, FL
941-748-6510
firkinscj.com/index.htm

4.5 / 5.0

1,679 Verified Reviews

19,081 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed
Brake fluid flushed/changed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

05/26/2022 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Six Lakes, MI

Registration issued or renewed

02/23/2023 31,249 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bradenton, FL
Title #0149833796

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Registration updated when owner moved
the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as Green

10/10/2023 32,170 Firkins Chrysler Dodge Jeep
Ram
Bradenton, FL
941-748-6510
firkinscj.com/index.htm

4.5 / 5.0

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter replaced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-



1,679 Verified Reviews

19,081 Customer Favorites

01/12/2024 FCA US LLC Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Notification issued
Campaign #Y40 2018-21 JL, 19-21 DT &
2017-21 RU PHEV CONTROL MOD
Status: Remedy Available

Click here for a copy of the owner letter for
this Customer Satisfaction Notification or
call 1- 800-853-1403 if you have any
questions or need additional information on
this Customer Satisfaction Notification.

05/17/2024 32,711 Firkins Chrysler Dodge Jeep
Ram
Bradenton, FL
941-748-6510
firkinscj.com/index.htm

4.5 / 5.0

1,679 Verified Reviews

19,081 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Battery/charging system checked

10/24/2024 Damage Report TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

Water damage reported

There are many reasons an insurance company will
declare a vehicle a total loss. Have this vehicle
inspected by a qualified technician before you buy.
Learn More

10/24/2024 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title or registration issued to insurance
company

10/24/2024 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tampa, FL
Title #0149833796

NOT ACTUAL MILEAGE TITLE ISSUED

JUNK TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED

Vehicle color noted as Green

A NAM title is issued when the owner discloses to a
DMV mileage fraud, a broken odometer or that the
actual mileage of this vehicle is unknown. Mileage
reported after this reading is potentially unreliable.

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please
visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees, traffic signs,
road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX. As details about the
damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends
that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

-

-

-

-

-
-

https://www.mopar.com/en-us/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/16/26
at 6:51:43 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

Federal Odometer Act
The Federal Odometer Act requires a seller to disclose the vehicle's mileage on the title when ownership is transferred. Congress
enacted this Act to prohibit odometer tampering and to protect consumers from mileage fraud. Under this act, sellers must
disclose any issues with the vehicle's odometer. These disclosures translate into the Exceed Mechanical Limits and Not Actual
Mileage titles.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Junk Title
A Junk Title is issued on a vehicle damaged to the extent that the cost of repairing the vehicle exceeds approximately 75% of its
pre-damage value. This damage threshold may vary by state. The majority of states use this title to indicate that a vehicle is not
road worthy and cannot be titled again. Some states treat Junk titles the same as Salvage.

Not Actual Mileage Title
When the seller certifies, under the Federal Odometer Act, that the odometer reading does not reflect the vehicle's actual
mileage. This may occur because the odometer was tampered with, broken, or replaced.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated
ownership history.

Service Campaign
Automobile manufacturers issue a service campaign to address product technical issues that may not be related to safety or
emissions standards. These issues are typically customer satisfaction initiatives.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are
used as proof of ownership.

Total Loss Vehicle
An insurance or fleet company declares a vehicle a total loss when a claim exceeds approximately 75% of its pre-damage value
or if the vehicle is stolen and not recovered. This damage threshold varies by company. These companies typically take
possession and obtain the title. Not all total loss vehicles result in a DMV-reported branded title. This may occur when an
insurance company's definition of a total loss is different than the state DMV's definition for a branded title or when the owner of
the vehicle is a self-insured company, like a fleet or rental company.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY
CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2026 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
2/16/26 6:51:43 AM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2018 JEEP WRANGLER vehicle (VIN:
1C4GJXAN3JW264584), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/16/26 at 7:51 AM
(EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about

